Advanced Retrofit
Technologies
Multiple Looks,
One Platform
Cooper Lighting’s Commercial, OpticaHP, ArcDuo™
and Cruze™ retrofit kits offer exciting alternatives to
your existing installed luminaires. You can choose
among architecturally inspired designs to update your

For complete product data, go to www.metalux-lighting.com. Specifications & dimensions subject to change without
notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for availability and ordering information.
Ordering Information
Product
ART=Advanced
Retrofit
Technology
Width
2=2’ Nominal
Distribution
Blank=White (Medium)
WO=White Optics
(General)
Electronic Ballast Type
T5 Ballasts
EBT_=T5/T5HO Rapid Start.
Electronic Ballast/FactorType (4)
EBT_N=T5 Rapid Start.
Normal Ballast Factor=.90
EBT_H=T5 Rapid Start.
High Ballast Factor=1.15.
T8 Ballasts
EB8_=T8 Instant Start
EB8_/PLUS=T8 Instant Start
Ballast Factor > 1.15.
ER8_=T8 Rapid Start.
ER8_/PLUS=T8 Rapid Start.
High Ballast Factor > 1.15.
High Performance T8 Ballast (HPT8)
HB8_=T8 Instant Start.
Standard Ballast Factor .86 – .88
HB8_L=T8 Instant Start.
Low Ballast Factor .77 – .82
HB8_N=T8 Instant Start.
Normal Ballast Factor 1.0
HB8_H=T8 Instant Start.
High Ballast Factor 1.15 – 1.20
HR8_=T8 Rapid Start.
Standard Ballast Factor .86 – .88
HR8_DIM=T8 Rapid Start.
Step Dimming Ballast Factor .88
HR8_L=T8 Rapid Start.
Standard Ballast Factor .71 – .79
HR8_H=T8 Rapid Start.
High Ballast Factor 1.15 – 1.20
Voltage (1)
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
UNV=Universal Voltage
120-277 (2)
Emergency Option
EL=Emergency Installed
(consult factory)
Series